Sure Power, Inc—Battery Separator

Identifying features

Model 1314 (S/N 09004545 - 10008041)
Model 1315 (S/N 09002323 - 10003168)

What are the defects?

Some units may have internal circuit board capacitor failure, which may lead to overheating, smoke and/or fire during or following use.

What are the hazards?

If the capacitor fails and overheating, smoke and/or fire occurs, it may result in property damage and/or injury.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should immediately stop using and/or disconnect the product and contact Sure Power, Inc. (see below) to exchange the recalled unit for an equivalent replacement product or receive a full refund.

Call Sure Power, Inc. at 1800 649 913 or e-mail or return recalled product to Reply Paid 2577, Sure Power, PO Box 2577, Smithfield NSW 2164 with your name, address and telephone number, specifying preference for replacement or refund.

Sure Power, Inc
Traders who sold this product

ARB Corporation Ltd (ARB)

Dates available for sale
  • 1 July 2009 - 30 June 2011

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category